Model ES105D ES108D ES105GD ES108GD
Hardware specifications
Ports
5*10/100Mbps
RJ45 ports
8*10/100Mbps
RJ45 ports
5*10/100/1000Mbps
RJ45 ports
8*10/100/1000Mbps
RJ45 ports
Operating
mode
Half-duplex, full-duplex, auto-negotiation mode
Support auto MDI/MDIX
Switching
capacity
1Gbps 1.6Gbps 10Gbps 16Gbps
Package
forwarding
rate
744Kpps 1.19Mpps 7.44Mpps 11.9Mpps
MAC
address
1K 2K 2K 8K
Power
supply
External 5VDC 1.0A External 5VDC 1.0A External 5VDC 1.0A External 5VDC 1.0A
Port Mode N/A
Power
consumption
≤5W
PoE Not support
Fan N/A N/A N/A N/A
Dimensions
(W x D x H)
119 x 62 x 24mm 160 x 75 x 24mm 119 x 62 x 24mm 160 x 75 x 24mm
Operating
temperature 0℃ to 40℃
Storage
temperature -40℃ to 70℃
Operating
humidity
10% to 90% RH
Storage
humidity
5% to 90% RH
vshtechnology
03-8066 8482 | 018-234 6881
VSH TECHNOLOGY SDN BHD
No.93, Jalan BP 7/2, Bandar Bukit
Puchong, 47120 Puchong, Selangor.
4 Ordering Information
Model Description
RG-ES106D-P
4 x 100M copper ports and 2 x 100M uplink copper ports: 4 ports for PoE/PoE+, with
the maximum PoE power up to 58 W; unmanaged switch; desktop type.
RG-ES110D-P
8 x 100M copper ports and 2 x 1000M uplink copper ports: 8 ports for PoE/PoE+, with
the maximum PoE power up to 110 W; unmanaged switch; desktop type.
RG-ES118S-LP
16 x 100M copper ports and 2 x 1000M uplink SFP combo ports: 16 ports for PoE/PoE+,
with the maximum PoE power up to 120 W; unmanaged switch; rack-mount supported.
RG-ES126S-LP
24 x 100M copper ports, 1 x 1000M uplink copper port, and 1 x 1000M uplink SFP
combo port: 24 ports for PoE/PoE+, with the maximum PoE power up to 180 W;
unmanaged switch; rack-mount supported.
RG-ES109G-LP-L
Unmanaged Switch, 9 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, external AC-DC power adaptor,
support PoE/ PoE+, PoE power budget: 54W
RG-ES126G-LP-L
Unmanaged Switch, 24 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 2 1000M SFP ports, AC power
supply, support PoE/ PoE+, PoE power budget: 180W
RG-ES126G-P-L
Unmanaged Switch, 24 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 2 1000M SFP ports, AC power
supply, support PoE/ PoE+, PoE power budget: 180W
RG-ES105D 5 10/100M RJ45 ports, metal casing, external 5VDC 1.0A power adapter
RG-ES108D 8 10/100M RJ45 ports, metal casing, external 5VDC 1.0A power adapter
RG-ES105GD 5 10/100/1000M RJ45 ports, metal casing, external 5VDC 1.0A power adapter
RG-ES108GD 8 10/100/1000M RJ45 ports, metal casing, external 5VDC 1.0A power adapter
RG-ES116G
16 10/100/1000M copper ports; unmanaged switch; desktop type; rack-mount
supported.
RG-ES124GD
24 10/100/1000M copper ports; unmanaged switch; desktop type; rack-mount
supported.